TOUR-B2/656/2024-TOUR G.O.(Rt)No.31/2025/TSM



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Tourism Department- Beypore International Water Fest- Season 4-B2B Meet held on January 19, 2025 Kozhikode- Participation of Shri. Jagadees D, Additional Secretary, Department of Tourism–Ex-post facto Sanction accorded – Orders issued

TOURISM(B) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.31/2025/TSM Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 21-01-2025

ORDER

Ex-post facto sanction is hearby accorded for the participation of Shri. Jagadees D, Additional Secretary, Department of Tourism in the B2B Meet held on January 19, 2025 at *The Raviz Kadavu, Kozhikode*, in connection with Beypore International Water Fest-Season 4.

2. The journey of the officer for the above purpose from Thiruvananthapuram to Kozhikode and back is also sanctioned.

(By order of the Governor)
BIJIMOL K CHACKO
UNDER SECRETARY

To:

Shri. Jagadees D, Additional Secretary, Department of Tourism, Government of Kerala.

The Accountant General, (Audit I/II), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

The GAD (Accounts) Department

The Sub Treasury Officer, Vellayambalam SubTreasury,

Thiruvananthapuram.

The Information & Public Relations Department (for uploading in the website).

TOUR-B2/656/2024-TOUR G.O.(Rt)No.31/2025/TSM

SF/OC

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer

Copy to:

PS to Minister, (Tourism & Public Works).

PA to Secretary, Tourism.

CA to Additional Secretary, Tourism